

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (Habeas Corpus) Petition No. 17/2026

Pradeep Meena Alias Golu S/o Shri Giriraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepesh Kumawat for Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Sharma Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

29/01/2026

List before a Bench wherein one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mahendar Kumar Goyal) is not a member.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/s-82