

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 17/2026

Pradeep Meena Alias Golu S/o Shri Giriraj
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Choudhary on behalf of
Mr. Anshuman Saxena.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

25/02/2026

Put up before the another Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Inderjeet Singh) is not a member.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J