

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 17/2026

Pradeep Meena Alias Golu S/o Shri Giriraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP for Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/03/2026

Heard.

Issue notice.

On behalf of respondents, GA-cum-AAG has put in appearance and accept notices, hence, no need to issue notices. Service stands complete.

GA-cum-AAG, appearing for respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the Habeas Corpus Petition.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/1