

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 17/2026

Pradeep Meena Alias Golu S/o Shri Giriraj
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

18/05/2026

List this case again on 20.05.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ